Datasheet
The Eco SPP3 patch panel range is designed as fibre optic patch panel
mainly for backbone cable with pigtail splicing in splice cassettes, but
can also be used for direct termination with e.g. the 3M Hotmelt- or
NPC connectors.
Four entry ports allows the fixing of the backbone cable to 48 fibres
through cable glands (16 and 20mm). The panel also offers fixing
hooks for manifolds of pre-terminated backbone cable. A central thread

		  •   Instruction manual
Rotation Stop for Splice Cassette Bottlenecked entries for cable Screw fixed couplings
Ordering information Ref. No.
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 ST MM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-1T-M
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 ST MM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-2T-M
Patch Panel, 1U with 6 SC Duplex MM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-6C-DM
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 SC Duplex MM Couplers 		  ECO-SPP3-E-1C-DM
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 SC Duplex MM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-2C-DM
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 SC Simplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-1C-SS
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 SC Simplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-2C-SS
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 SC/APC Simplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-1APC-SS
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 SC/APC Simplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-2APC-SS
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 LC Duplex MM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-1LC-DM
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 LC Duplex MM Couplers 		  ECO-SPP3-E-2LC-DM
Patch Panel, 1U with 12 LC Duplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-1LC-SS
Patch Panel, 1U with 24 LC Duplex SM Couplers		  ECO-SPP3-E-2LC-SS
Ordering information Accessories (not included) Ref. No.
FO-Splicing cassette					     29026-500 31
Incl. strain relief and cable mangement
Dimentions: 155 x 92 x 8 mm (HxWxD)